# OP \$215.00 86957804

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEOWIJUANA LLC		03/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEOWIJUANA LLC
Street Address:	3101 Mercier Street
Internal Address:	Suite 516
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64111
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86957804	CATNIBAS	
Serial Number:	86585868	MEOWIJUANA	
Serial Number:	86897352	MEOWIJUANA	
Serial Number:	87291700	MEOWIJUANA	
Serial Number:	86190289	FOR CATS WHO NEED THE WEED	
Serial Number:	86501341	MEOWIJUANA	
Serial Number:	86549907	MEOWIJUANA	
Serial Number:	86546772	MEOWIJUANA	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dockmpls@merchantgould.com, pcoleman@merchantgould.com,

cstanton@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Stanton

Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04831.0010US01

TRADEMARK REEL: 006028 FRAME: 0231

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITTER: Christopher R. Stanton	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Stanton/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 04/05/2017		
Talal Alla alamanda O		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=US Trademark Assignment for MEOWIJUANA LLC#page1.tif source=US Trademark Assignment for MEOWIJUANA LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006028 FRAME: 0232

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MEOWIJUANA LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the

laws of the state of Kansas (hereinafter "Assignor"), with a business address of 3101 Mercier

Street, Suite 516, Kansas City, Missouri 64111, is the recorded owner of the "intellectual

property" listed in Appendix A.

WHEREAS, MEOWIJUANA LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the

laws of the state of Missouri (hereinafter "Assignee"), with a business address of 3101 Mercier

Street, Suite 516, Kansas City, Missouri 64111, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest

in and to said intellectual property listed in Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents

does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right,

title and interest in and to said intellectual property, together with the goodwill and other

incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark.

**MEOWIJUANA LLC** 

Signature <u>A.A.A.</u>

Name & Title Christopher J. Glissman/Managing Member

Date March 30th, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006028 FRAME: 0233

# Appendix A

Mark:	Application	Registration	Goods/Services:
	No.	No.	
CATNIBAS	86957804		Cl. 31: Catnip
MEOWIJUANA	86585868		Cl. 25: Clothing, namely, shirts
MEOWIJUANA	86897352		Cl. 16: Novelty identification cards
			Cl. 18: Collars for pets
			Cl. 21: Pet feeding and drinking bowls; Plastic
			storage containers for household use
			Cl. 28: Pet toys; Pet toys containing catnip
			Cl. 34: Cigar boxes; Tobacco grinders
MEOWIJUANA	87291700		Cl. 31: Pet food, pet treats
FOR CATS WHO NEED THE WEED	86190289	4784211	Cl. 28: Pet toys containing catnip
MEOWIJUANA	86501341	4799196	Cl. 31: Catnip
MEOWIJUANA	86549907	4835720	Cl. 3: Non-medicated herbal body care
			products, namely, body oils, salves, and lip
			balms; Non-medicated skin care preparation,
			namely, body mist
MEOWIJUANA	86546772	4830927	Cl. 30: Tea, beverages made from tea, hot and
			cold herbal tea, tea-based drinks

**RECORDED: 04/05/2017** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006028 FRAME: 0234